
Appendix 1 
 

Safer London Foundation Grants Payable Financial Years (to 31 May) 2007/08 to 2010/11 
 

 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 

Organisation (£) (£) (£) (£) 

Rugby Football Union 
- - 

20,000  

Eternal Life Support 98,853 - - - 

East Potential 50,000 - - - 

Ahoy Centre 40,929 24,291 - - 

Greenwich and Lewisham YP Theatre 40,000 - 10,870 50,000 

Riverside Youth Club - - 5,000 - 

Emmanuel Youth Project - - 10,000 - 

Tennis Foundation - - 5,000 - 

Three Faiths Forum - - 20,000 - 

Sutton Womens Aid - - 5,000 - 

Youth Empowerment Solutions - - 10,000 - 

Da'watul Islam UK & Eire 55,000 - - - 

The Wave Trust 65,000 - - - 

Capital Conflict Management 23,000 - - - 

London Week of Peace 5,000 - - - 

Common Ground East 1,000 - - - 

YES Limited 1,000 - - - 

Lewisham Youth Service 1,000 - - - 

Peabody Trust - - 400 - 

Vision Housing 1,996 - - - 

Terry Booker Foundation 3,460 10,000 10,000 - 

Rotherhithe Angling Club 2,500 - 5,000 - 

Spires Streetthink 2,500 - 10,000 - 

Community Engagement Programme - - 66,688 - 

Aspire Project - - 24,331 - 

GALOP - - 5,000 - 

Ace of Clubs - - 500 - 

Brick Lane Youth Development Association 9,080 - - - 

GCap 15,000 - - - 

Victim Support Southwark 15,000 - - - 

Involve Limited 50,000 - - - 

Metropolitan Police Authority 5,000 - - - 

XLP - 17,700 3,000 - 

Lambeth Summer Trust Projects - 15,000 - - 

Charlton Athletic Community Trust - 5,000 - - 

Friends of Stoke Newington School - 39,746 19,871 19,873 

Diamond Initiative - 6,000 - - 

London Action Trust - 39,932 39,932 - 

Race and Equality in Newham - 26,667 26,667 26,667 

Escaping Victimhood - 50,000 - - 

Peace Alliance - 5,000 5,000 - 

Rape and Sexual Abuse Support Centre - 16,222 - - 

Mothers Against Murder and Aggression - 5,000 - - 

Forgiveness Project - 1,500 - - 

Metropolitan Black Police Association - 25,000 - - 

Ocean Somali Community Association - 30,000 - - 

Eco - Actif Services CIC - 29,630 - - 

Osmani Trust - 26,147 10,000 - 

Comedy School Ltd - 30,000 - - 

Synergy Theatre Project - 30,000 - - 

Premier League - Kickz - - - 200,000 

London 2012 Changing Places - - - 49,500* 

Other Small Grants - 7,335 19,392 5,000 

 485,318 440,170 331,651 351,040 

 

*This figure includes £33,000 which has been approved for payment but which is not payable until a later period 


